

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023

=====

HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH
Versus
VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI

=====

Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. A. JOSHI

Date : 03/04/2023
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Notice returnable on 25.04.2023.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(D. A. JOSHI, J)

ABHISHEK/27