

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023**

**In**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023**

=====

**HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH**

**Versus**

**VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI**

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 7

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 6,8,9

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**

**Date : 05/09/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Jani is not present. In the interest of justice, re-list on **21.9.2023.**

**(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)**

**(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J)**

OMKAR