

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023**

=====

HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH**Versus****VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****FRESH NOTICE NOT RCVD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 7****MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Defendant(s) No. 5****MR VIVEK V BHAMARE(6710) for the Defendant(s) No. 6****NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4****SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 8,9**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 10/03/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr. Utsav Shah, learned Advocate for Mr. Ashish Dagli, learned Advocate urges for issuance of fresh notice to respondent no. 7.

2. Request is acceded to. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 7 returnable on 11.04.2025. Over and above the normal mode of service, direct service through speed post is permitted.

3. Mr. Nilesh Jani, learned Advocate states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5. Vakalatnama is also filed; however, registry has shown

his name as appearing on behalf of respondent no. 5 only.

5. Registry is directed to show the name of Mr.Nilesh Jani, learned Advocate as appearing for respondent no. 4 also.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

SINDHU NAIR