

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023

=====

HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH

Versus

VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR VIVEK V BHAMARE(6710) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 19/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr Jamshed Kavina, learned advocate has stated that though the matter was previously adjourned on the ground of receiving instructions to appear for the respondent no.8; however, till date, he has not received any instructions.

List the matter on 11.09.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

BINOY B PILLAI