

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023**

=====

HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH

Versus

VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR VIVEK V BHAMARE(6710) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 11/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr. Bhargav K Mehta, learned Advocate states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no. 8. Request is made for some time.

List the matter on 29.09.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

SINDHU NAIR