

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023

=====

HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH

Versus

VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR VIVEK V BHAMARE(6710) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

MR. BHARGAV K MEHTA(7094) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 27/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA)

The judgement shall be available to the parties, duly signed, by 30.03.2026.

The office note stands disposed of accordingly.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

SUDHIR