

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1284 of 2023

=====

HETALKUMAR KIRITBHAI SHAH

Versus

VINODKUMAR VIRJIBHAI GODHANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH I JANI(3558) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR VIVEK V BHAMARE(6710) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

MR. BHARGAV K MEHTA(7094) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA)

The matter has been placed before this Court pursuant to orders passed by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and in this matter, the order was pronounced on 03-10-2025 per J. L. ODEDRA (J) and thereafter, there was a change in the Roster with effect from 09-03-2026.

Reportedly, order has not yet been uploaded and therefore, the Court deems it fit to release the matter to be placed as per the Roster.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

PARESH SOMPURA